

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2015	5-0516	Version: 1			
Туре:	Moti	on		Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/1	4/2015		In control:	Budget and Fiscal Management Co	mmittee
On agenda:				Final action:	3/21/2016	
Enactment date:	:			Enactment #:	14593	
Title:	A MOTION approving the delivery method for laboratory replacement report in response to the 2015/2016 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 17941, Section 129, Proviso P6, as amended.					
Sponsors:	Joe McDermott					
Indexes:	AFIS					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	 Motion 14593.pdf, 2. A. Facilities Management Division Delivery Method for AFIS Laboratory Replacement Report Proviso Response, 3. 2015-0516 legislative review form.pdf, 4. A. Facilities Management Division Delivery Method for AFIS Laboratory Replacement Report Proviso Response, 5. 2015-0516 transmittal letter.doc, 6. 2015-0516_SR_AFIS Lab Replacement Proviso.docx, 7. 2015- 0516_SR_dated_03092016_AFIS Lab Replacement Proviso.docx 					
	Man 5. 20	agement)15-0516	Division Delivery transmittal letter	/ Method for AFI .doc, 6. 2015-05	S Laboratory Replacement Report Prov 16_SR_AFIS Lab Replacement Proviso	viso Response,
Date	Man 5. 20	agement)15-0516	Division Delivery transmittal letter ed_03092016_A	Method for AFI .doc, 6. 2015-05 .FIS Lab Replace	S Laboratory Replacement Report Prov 16_SR_AFIS Lab Replacement Proviso	viso Response,
Date 3/21/2016	Man 5. 20 0516	agement 015-0516 6_SR_dat Action By	Division Delivery transmittal letter ed_03092016_A	/ Method for AFI doc, 6. 2015-05 FIS Lab Replace Ac	S Laboratory Replacement Report Prov 16_SR_AFIS Lab Replacement Proviso ement Proviso.docx	viso Response, p.docx, 7. 2015-
	Man 5. 20 0516 Ver.	agement 015-0516 6_SR_dat Action By Metropo	Division Delivery transmittal letter ed_03092016_A / / litan King Count and Fiscal Mana	v Method for AFI .doc, 6. 2015-05 .FIS Lab Replac Ad y Council Pa	S Laboratory Replacement Report Prov 16_SR_AFIS Lab Replacement Proviso ement Proviso.docx tion	viso Response, p.docx, 7. 2015- Result
3/21/2016	Man 5. 20 0516 Ver. 1	agement 015-0516 6_SR_dat Action By Metropo Budget a Committ	Division Delivery transmittal letter ed_03092016_A litan King Count and Fiscal Mana tee and Fiscal Mana	v Method for AFI .doc, 6. 2015-05 .FIS Lab Replace Ad y Council Pa gement Re	S Laboratory Replacement Report Prov 16_SR_AFIS Lab Replacement Proviso ement Proviso.docx tion	viso Response, p.docx, 7. 2015- Result Pass
3/21/2016 3/9/2016	Man 5. 20 0516 Ver . 1	agement 015-0516 <u>SR_dat</u> Action By Metropo Budget a Committ Budget a Committ	Division Delivery transmittal letter ed_03092016_A litan King Count and Fiscal Mana tee and Fiscal Mana	v Method for AFI .doc, 6. 2015-05 .FIS Lab Replace y Council Pa gement Re gement Do	S Laboratory Replacement Report Prov 16_SR_AFIS Lab Replacement Proviso ement Proviso.docx tion assed ecommended Do Pass	viso Response, p.docx, 7. 2015- Result Pass
3/21/2016 3/9/2016 2/10/2016	Man 5. 20 0516 Ver. 1 1	agement 015-0516 6_SR_dat Action By Metropo Budget a Committ Budget a Committ Metropo	Division Delivery transmittal letter ed_03092016_A / litan King Count and Fiscal Mana tee and Fiscal Mana tee	v Method for AFI doc, 6. 2015-05 FIS Lab Replace y Council Pa gement Re gement Do y Council Re	S Laboratory Replacement Report Prov 16_SR_AFIS Lab Replacement Proviso ement Proviso.docx tion assed ecommended Do Pass	viso Response, p.docx, 7. 2015- Result Pass

A MOTION approving the delivery method for laboratory replacement report in

response to the 2015/2016 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 17941, Section

129, Proviso P6, as amended.

WHEREAS, the 2015/2016 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 17941, Section 129, Proviso P6, as

amended, states that \$650,000 of the appropriation for the capital improvement program shall not be expended

or encumbered until the executive transmits a delivery method for laboratory replacement report, and motion

that approves the report and the motion is passed by council, and

WHEREAS, the King County executive hereby transmits to the council a delivery method for

laboratory replacement report and by this motion seeks approval of the delivery method for laboratory

replacement report, and

WHEREAS, the delivery method for laboratory replacement report is submitted by the facilities management division to fulfill their respective proviso obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The delivery method for laboratory replacement report, Attachment A to this motion, is hereby approved.